

**PURCHASE AWARD DESCRIPTION**

The Department of Agriculture (USDA) purchased ham products as indicated below for distribution to the child nutrition and other related domestic food assistance programs for Fiscal Year 2016.

#

The purchase is the result of offers received in response to Solicitation No. 2000003760 dated December 10, 2015.

The material was purchased on an f.o.b. destination basis. Deliveries are to be made from February 1 and February 29, 2016.

Further information can be obtained from the Commodity Procurement Staff, Agricultural Marketing Service, USDA, Room 3522 South Building, Washington, DC 20250, telephone (202) 720 4517 or the website at <http://www.ams.usda.gov/selling-food>.

Number of Offers/Quotes(Vendor Responses) received: 3

**PURCHASE SUMMARY**

Material	Total Qty UOM	Price Range	Total Dollars
PORK HAM WATERAD FRZ CTN-12/3 LB	36,000.000 LB	\$1.4900 - \$1.4900	\$ 53,640.00
PORK HAM WATERAD FRZ PKG 4/10 LB	240,000.000 LB	\$1.3950 - \$1.4400	\$ 340,340.00
PORK HAM WATERAD SLC FRZ PKG-8/5 LB	760,000.000 LB	\$1.5900 - \$1.6700	\$ 1,237,200.00
PORK HAM WTRADCBEDFRZ PKG-4/10 OR 8/5 LB	80,000.000 LB	\$1.9800 - \$1.9985	\$ 159,140.00
<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>1,116,000.000 LB</b>		<b>\$ 1,790,320.00</b>

**PURCHASE DETAILS**

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
--------------------------------	----------	-------------------	------------------	-------------	--------------	-------

FARMLAND FOODS, INC.  
ATTN: JAMES HOGAN  
KANSAS CITY, MO  
64153-1151

AG-3J14-P-16-0078  
4100010050

WICHITA, KS

PORK HAM WTRADCBEDFRZ PKG-4/10 OR 8/5 LB

870	GRANITE CITY, IL	40,000.000 LB	\$	1.9800
890	DALLAS, TX	32,000.000 LB	\$	1.9985
900	LUBBOCK, TX	8,000.000 LB	\$	1.9985

Subtotal

80,000.000 LB

Contract Total

80,000.000 LB \$ 159,140.00

AG-3J14-P-16-0079  
4100010051

CARROLL, IA

PORK HAM WATERAD FRZ PKG 4/10 LB

110	CRANSTON, RI	40,000.000 LB	\$	1.4185
-----	--------------	---------------	----	--------

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
			<b>Subtotal</b>		40,000.000 LB	
			<b>Contract Total</b>		40,000.000 LB	\$ 56,740.00
<b>Contractor Total</b>					120,000.000 LB	\$ 215,880.00

JOHN HOFMEISTER & SON,  
INC.  
2386 S BLUE ISLAND AVE  
CHICAGO, IL 60608-4228

AG-3J14-P-16-0081  
4100010053

CHICAGO, IL

PORK HAM WATERAD FRZ CTN-12/3 LB

40	HAUPPAUGE, NY	36,000.000 LB	\$	1.4900
----	------------------	---------------	----	--------

**Subtotal**

36,000.000 LB

PORK HAM WATERAD FRZ PKG 4/10 LB

70	VAN BUREN, AR	40,000.000 LB	\$	1.3950
----	------------------	---------------	----	--------

90	PHOENIX, AZ	40,000.000 LB	\$	1.4400
----	-------------	---------------	----	--------

130	CORINTH, MS	9,680.000 LB	\$	1.4000
-----	-------------	--------------	----	--------

140	JACKSON, MS	30,320.000 LB	\$	1.4000
-----	-------------	---------------	----	--------

160	BUFFALO, NY	14,800.000 LB	\$	1.4250
-----	-------------	---------------	----	--------

170	BUFFALO, NY	40.000 LB	\$	1.4250
-----	-------------	-----------	----	--------

180	HOLLEY, NY	11,960.000 LB	\$	1.4250
-----	------------	---------------	----	--------

190	YORKVILLE, NY	13,160.000 LB	\$	1.4250
-----	------------------	---------------	----	--------

200	YORKVILLE, NY	40.000 LB	\$	1.4250
-----	------------------	-----------	----	--------

220	BINGHAMTON , NY	9,440.000 LB	\$	1.4300
-----	--------------------	--------------	----	--------

230	HALFMOON, NY	30,400.000 LB	\$	1.4300
-----	-----------------	---------------	----	--------

240	HALFMOON, NY	160.000 LB	\$	1.4300
-----	-----------------	------------	----	--------

**Subtotal**

200,000.000 LB

PORK HAM WATERAD SLC FRZ PKG-8/5 LB

270	JACKSON, MS	40,000.000 LB	\$	1.6350
-----	-------------	---------------	----	--------

310	DUNCANSVILL E, PA	40,000.000 LB	\$	1.6400
-----	----------------------	---------------	----	--------

350	BOWLING GREEN, KY	16,320.000 LB	\$	1.6400
-----	----------------------	---------------	----	--------

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
			360	CYNTHIANA, KY	10,640.000 LB \$	1.6400
			370	LOUISVILLE, KY	13,040.000 LB \$	1.6400
			450	BOWLING GREEN, KY	14,280.000 LB \$	1.6500
			460	LOUISVILLE, KY	17,720.000 LB \$	1.6500
			470	OWENSBORO, KY	8,000.000 LB \$	1.6500
			490	CHICOPEE, MA	10,000.000 LB \$	1.6700
			500	TAUNTON, MA	10,000.000 LB \$	1.6700
			510	WORCESTER, MA	20,000.000 LB \$	1.6700
			530	ALEXANDRIA, LA	12,880.000 LB \$	1.6700
			540	ST MARTINVILLE, LA	27,120.000 LB \$	1.6700
			730	EAU CLAIRE, WI	19,640.000 LB \$	1.6250
			740	MADISON, WI	20,360.000 LB \$	1.6250
			760	COOKEVILLE, TN	30,000.000 LB \$	1.6500
			770	KNOXVILLE, TN	10,000.000 LB \$	1.6500
			790	FORT WAYNE, IN	21,720.000 LB \$	1.6200
			800	INDIANAPOLIS , IN	18,280.000 LB \$	1.6200
			<b>Subtotal</b>		360,000.000 LB	
			<b>Contract Total</b>		596,000.000 LB \$	929,240.00
			<b>Contractor Total</b>		596,000.000 LB \$	929,240.00

ROSE PACKING COMPANY,  
INC.  
65 S BARRINGTON RD  
BARRINGTON, IL  
60010-9589

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
AG-3J14-P-16-0080 4100010052		CHICAGO, IL				
	PORK HAM WATERAD SLC FRZ PKG-8/5 LB					
			290	MILWAUKIE, OR	40,000.000 LB \$	1.6600
			330	PHILADELPHIA , PA	40,000.000 LB \$	1.5900
			390	CONCORD, NH	2,000.000 LB \$	1.5900
			400	CONCORD, NH	38,000.000 LB \$	1.5900
			420	WILKES- BARRE, PA	20,000.000 LB \$	1.5900
			430	YORK, PA	20,000.000 LB \$	1.5900
			560	CULPEPPER, VA	12,080.000 LB \$	1.5900
			570	MADISON HEIGHTS, VA	21,920.000 LB \$	1.5900
			580	NEWPORT NEWS, VA	6,000.000 LB \$	1.5900
			600	BATON ROUGE, LA	30,000.000 LB \$	1.6200
			610	MONROE, LA	10,000.000 LB \$	1.6200
			630	BATON ROUGE, LA	20,840.000 LB \$	1.6200
			640	NEW ORLEANS, LA	19,160.000 LB \$	1.6200
			660	HENDERSON, CO	24,000.000 LB \$	1.6200
			670	LOVELAND, CO	600.000 LB \$	1.6200
			680	LOVELAND, CO	15,400.000 LB \$	1.6200
			700	EL PASO, TX	24,000.000 LB \$	1.6200
			710	LUBBOCK, TX	16,000.000 LB \$	1.6200
			820	AUSTIN, TX	18,000.000 LB \$	1.6300
			830	MCALLEN, TX	12,400.000 LB \$	1.6300
			840	SAN ANTONIO, TX	9,600.000 LB \$	1.6300
		<b>Subtotal</b>			400,000.000 LB	
		<b>Contract Total</b>			400,000.000 LB \$	645,200.00
<b>Contractor Total</b>					400,000.000 LB \$	645,200.00